
 
 

 
BOSE INSTITUTE 

KOLKATA 
 

Tender No. : BI/Boi-phy/2015-16/10 
Tender date : 15.02.2016 
Type of Tender : Open 

 
Tender Title :       Refrigerated Micro-centrifuge. 
Specification : 1. Maximum RCF should be 17,000xg. 

2. Maximum speed should be above 13,200 
rpm. 

3. Rotor of 24x1.5ml/2ml with click seal 
(auto-lock) lid made of polycarbonate 
should be supplied with the centrifuge. 
The rotor should be tested and approved 
for biocontainment.  

4. Rotor should be autoclavable. 
5. Large LED display for Time, Speed and 

Temperature must be present. 
6. Maximum noise level should not be more 

than 50 dBA. 
7.  Temperature set range must be from 

minus 9°C to plus 40°C. 
8. Acceleration/Deceleration time must not 

be more than 10Sec/12 Sec. 
9. Time set range 1 to 99 min with 1 min 

increments. 
10. Toggle between RPM and RCF should be 

easily done. 
11. Induction maintenance free rotor must be 

provided. 
12. In future, system should be upgradable 

for 10x5 ml rotor with auto-lock facility. 
13. One minispin centrifuge with speed 

6000rpm and capacity 2ml x6 and 0.2ml x 
16 should be supplied at free of cost. 

Quantity : 01 No. 
 

Last date & time for submission : 07.03.2016 upto 01.30 P.M 
Date & time for opening of bids : 07.03.2016 at 03.00 P.M 
Submission of Tender (Address) : Department of Biophysics, 

Centenary Building, P-1/12, Cit 
Scheme VII-M, Kolkata 700054 

Venue of bid opening : As above 
For any query the interested bidders may 
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit) 

: 033-2569 3218 

 
General Terms & Conditions :: 
Warranty : 02 Years. 
Payment terms : Payment will be made after complete 

delivery of the instrument in good 
condition and satisfactorily installation 

Delivery schedule : Within 2-3 weeks from date of order & 
if any defect of the supplied item is 



found, it should be replaced 
immediately from your side. 

Bid security (earnest money deposit), 
if applicable 

:     N.A 

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable 

:     N.A 

Any other information (if applicable) : 033-2569 3218 
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the 
envelope positively. 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in 
part or in full. The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be 
disclosed only when enquiries are made. 

  
 

Sd/- 
Sr. Prof. & Incharge, Registrar’s Office 


